TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger/Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nanometrics IVS Division, Inc.; Accent Optical Technologies, Inc.		07/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accent Optical Technologies Nanometrics, Inc.
Street Address:	1550 Buckeye Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384411	IVS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770

Email: docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen Pontani Lieberman & Pavane LLP

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10179

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5300-34
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Weisz
Signature:	/edward m. weisz/
Date:	11/26/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0705

900121545

Total Attachments: 3

source=20081126112821#page1.tif source=20081126112821#page2.tif source=20081126112821#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0706

Filing Number: 200830165030 Date: 07/11/2008 3:07 PM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Prancis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

react matter languages and date of title	anomical of each batty to the mergen	
(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Nanometrics IVS Division, Inc.	MA	July 7, 2003
Accent Optical Technologies, inc.	DE	April 6, 2000
(3) The foreign corporation or other en	rity [] is / [2] is not* authorized to conduct bu	sines in the Commonwealth,
(4) Exact name of the surviving entity:	Accent Optical Technologies Nanome	trics, Inc.
(5) Judidiction under the laws of which	the surviving entity will be organized: Oels	aware ·
(6) The merger shall be effective at the t 90 days from the date and time of h		on, unless a later effective date not more than
(7-8) For each domestic corporation tha	t is a party to the merger:**	•
(check appropriate box)		•
The plan of merger was duly at vided by G.L. Chapter 156D a	sproved by the shareholders, and where required the articles of organization.	ired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
D The plan of merger did not rec	uite the approval of the shareholders.	
(9) Participation of each other domestic which the other entity or foreign cor	entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other pozation is organized and by its organization	entity was duly authorized by the law under tal documents.
A September 1		
* Check appropriate box ** Provide this information for each domes	stic corporation separately	

P.C.

415464110496031337 01/H&rs

7/11/2008 3:04 PK FROM: 617-227-0178 TO: 1-617-624-3891 PAGE: 003 OF CO4

- (10) Attach any amendment to acticles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the serviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: 1550 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035

(number, street, city or town, state zip code)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0708

7/11/2008 3:04 PM FROM: 617-227-0178 TO: 1-617-624-3891 PAGE: 004 OF 004

Signed l	"Quentin li	Signature of authorized individuals	
	Chairman of the board of directors,		
D	President,		
团	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	11 <u>th</u>	day of July	2008
Signed I	» Alliter Le	(signature of authorized individual)	·
	Chairman of the hoard of directors,		
	President,		
Ø	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	11th	the to we	2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 11/26/2008